TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 21-8

APPOINTING A COMMISSIONER AND DEPUTY COMMISSIONER TO THE ATLANTIC COUNTY MUNICIPAL JOINT INSURANCE FUND

BE IT RESOLVED that Roy J. Spoltore is hereby appointed as Upper Deerfield Township's Fund Commissioner to the Atlantic County Municipal Joint Insurance Fund for a term to expire December 31, 2021; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Vicki Vagnarelli is hereby appointed as Deputy Fund Commissioner for Upper Deerfield Township to the Atlantic County Municipal Joint Insurance Fund for a term to expire December 31, 2021, and said Deputy Commissioner shall represent Upper Deerfield Township in the absence or disability of the Fund Commissioner.

Moved By: John Daddario

Seconded By: Scott Smith

<u>VOTING</u> James P. Crilley John L. Daddario John T. O'Neill, Sr. Bruce T. Peterson Scott Smith

In Favor	<u>Against</u>	Abstain	Absent
Х			
Х			
Х			
			Х
Х			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held January 7, 2021

Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk